MADE IN JAPAN
The sky's no longer the limit
Maxon Vintage Jet Riser - a breath of fresh air
Please visit www.maxon.co.jp to listen to audio samples.
All specifications are subject to change for improvement without notice or obligation.
All brand names and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.
Copyright © 2008 MAXON / NISSHIN ONPA CO., LTD. All rights reserved. CAT-08E-0103A 2008.09 Printed in Japan
VJR9  Vintage Jet RiserNEW!

up to 13 effect pedals.
● Auto-voltage sensing allows operation on 100VAC-240VAC, making
PS2 perfect for worldwide touring musicians. Main countries’ safety
standard approved.
● Employs DC voltage stabilizer and over-current protector with
auto-restoration method.
● 10 pcs. of DC cord with 5 different lengths are included to make your
wiring easy.
● Employs an easy-to-see blue LED status indicator for power
condition (on/off).
◆ACCJ ： Japan　◆ACCAN ： Australia, New Zealand　◆ACCC ： China
◆ACCK ： South Korea　◆ACCN ： USA, Canada　◆ACCU ： Austria, Belgium,
Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, etc.
◆ACCUK ： United Kingdom
（Angle / Angle, plug size: internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm）
◆DCC65AA：AA-type approx. 65cm ◆DCC55AA：AA-type approx. 55cm ◆DCC45AA：
AA-type approx. 45cm ◆DCC35AA：AA-type approx. 35cm ◆DCC25AA : AA-type approx.
25cm
（Straight / Straight, plug size: internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm）
◆DCC65SS : SS-type approx. 65cm ◆DCC55SS : SS-type approx. 55cm ◆DCC45SS :
SS-type approx. 45cm ◆DCC35SS : SS-type approx. 35cm ◆DCC25SS : SS-type approx.
25cm
◆DC IN     ： ×1 Center negative (-), Sleeve positive (+)
　Suitable plug size: internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm
◆DC OUT ： ×7 Center negative (-), Sleeve positive (+)
　Suitable plug size:internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm
◆POWER LED ： ×1 (blue)
◆Dimension ： 60（W）×112（D）×37（H）mm　◆Weight ： approx. 180g
◆Input ： 100V-240VAC, 50-60Hz, 0.6A （100VAC, 50-60Hz, 36VA）
◆Output ： 9VDC 2.0A
◆DC plug ： Center negative (-), Sleeve positive (+)
　Suitable plug size:internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm
◆Dimension ： 50（W）×80（D）×31（H）mm　◆Weight ： approx. 185g
◆Accessory power supply cord ：AC cord×1 / Weight：Part No. ACCJ for Japan approx.
80g(Weight differs depending on the AC cord type.)
( Angle-type at both ends, plug size: internal dia. 2.1mm / external dia. 5.5mm / length 9.5mm )
◆DCC65AA ： AA-type approx. 65cm×2　◆DCC55AA ： AA-type approx. 55cm×2
◆DCC45AA ： AA-type approx. 45cm×2　◆DCC35AA ： AA-type approx. 35cm×2
◆DCC25AA ： AA-type approx. 25cm×2
● Provides power for up to 7 effect pedals with
maximum 2000mA.
● Auto-voltage sensing allows operation on
100VAC - 240VAC AC, making PS2 perfect for